

AGENDA CITY OF WATERVLIET COUNCIL MEETING Thursday, DECEMBER 8<sup>th</sup> , 2022



6:00 PM

### Recognition to New York State Senator Neil D. Breslin 44<sup>th</sup> Senate District

### **REPORT OF OFFICERS AND COMMITTEES**

# **OLD BUSINESS**

# **NEW BUSINESS**

#### PUBLIC HEARING - Adoption 2023 City of Watervliet Annual Budget

#### PULBIC HEARING - Local Law #6 - Chapter 127

- **ORDINANCE 7 for 2022** AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL ESTIMATE AND FIXING THE RATE TO BE EMPLOYED IN COMPUTING THE AMOUNT TO BE COLLECTED FOR CITY TAXES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023
- **ORDINANCE 8 for 2022 -** AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WATERVLIET, NEW YORK AMENDING SECTION 260-30(C) "SIGN LOCATIONS" OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF WATERVLIET
- **ORDINANCE 9 for 2022 -** AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WATERVLIET, NEW YORK AMENDING SECTION 260-56 "TIME LIMIT PARKING" OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF WATERVLIET
- **LOCAL LAW #6 for 2022** A LOCAL LAW TO AMEND CHAPTER 127 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF WATERVLIET.
- **RESOLUTION NO. 78 for 2022** A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATERVLIET AND THE MOHAWK AND HUDSON RIVER HUMANE SOCIETY FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023 AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING MAYOR CHARLES V. PATRICELLI TO EXECUTE SAME
- **RESOLUTION NO. 79 for 2022** A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER TWO FOR THE CONCRETE PAD FOR THE CITY HALL BOILER SYSTEM AND AUTHORIZING CHARLES V. PATRICELLI TO EXECUTE ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS REGARDING SAME

# **APPROPRIATIONS AND ACCOUNTING**

# **PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD**

\*NEXT MEETING December 15th, 2022